Docusign Envelope ID: 6AF1F202-4B66-4711-840C-842BE249148E

Licensee Site Name/Number: Marion CO Qak Rd WT/5000021751

THIRD AMENDMENT TO WATER TOWER LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Third Amendment to Water Tower License Agreement (the “Amendment”) is dated
effectiveasofthe  day of , 2024 (the “Effective Date”) by and between
Marion County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, located at 601 SE 25%
Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34471 (hereinafter designated “LICENSOR™), and Cellco Partnership
d/b/a Verizon Wireless, with its principal offices at One Verizon Way, Mail Stop 4AW100,
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 (hereinafter designated “LICENSEE”). LICENSOR and
LICENSEE are at times collectively referred to hereinafter as the “Parties” or individually as the
“Party.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee, as successor by operation of law to Verizon Wireless
Personal Communications LP, a Delaware limited partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, are parties
to that certain Water Tower License Agreement dated April 5, 2005 (the “Original Agreement”),
as amended by that certain First Amendment to Water Tower License Agreement, dated July 3,
2012 (the “First Amendment”), as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Water
Tower License Agreement, dated April 17, 2018 (the “Second Amendment”, and together with the
Original Agreement, and First Amendment, the “Agreement”) wherein Licensor licensed to
Licensee a portion of that certain space on the Licensor’s water tower (“Tower”) 493 Oak Road,
Ocala, Marion County, Florida 34472 (the “Premises™);

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to amend thc Agreement as hereinafter set
forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Licensor and Licensee agree to the following:

1. From and after the date hereof, Exhibit A-2, Pages 2 and 3, attached to the
Agreement are hereby deleted and replaced with Exhibit A-3, Pages 2 and 3,
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

2. From and after the date hereof, Exhibit B-2 attached to the Agreement is hereby
deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit B-3 to this Third Amendment and
Licensce shall be allowed to make the equipment additions or removals necessary
to configure Licensee’s equipment as shown on Exhibit B-3 of this Third

Amendment.

The parties acknowledge and agree that Licensee’s equipment modifications
provided by this Third Amendment will increase the monthly rental to $2,824.75
per month, beginning January 31, 2025.

|8

4. Unless otherwise provided herein, all defined terms shall have the same meaning
as ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

Page 1 of 6



Docusign Envelope ID: 6AF1F202-4B66-4711-840C-842BE249148E
Licensee Site Name/Number: Marion CO Oak Rd WT/5000021751
5. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Third

Amendment and the Agreement, the terms of this Third Amendment shall govern
and control.

6. Except as otherwise provided for in this Third Amendment, the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with the original terms of the
Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

Page 2 of 6



Docusign Enyelope ID: 6AF1F202-4B66-4711-840C-842BE249148E

Licensee Site Name/Numbar: Marion CO Oak Rd WT/5000021751

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, intending to be legally bound, LICENSOR and LICENSEE
have executed this Amendment to the Agreement to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ATTEST:

GREGORY C. HARRELL
CLERK OF THE COURT

WITNESSES:

Signed by:

(ranita . Jslwssn

1AOFF1FEF11B48B...

Printed Name: Charika H. Johnson

Addreéss:_ 1101 Matthews Mint Hill rd

3 28105—
Signed by:

Josle Punstuin

SRt RSANY eI n

Printed Name:
Address: 2421 Holloway Rd
Louisville, Ky 40299

LICENSOR:

Marion County, Florida, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida

By:

KATHY BRYANT, CHAIRMAN
Date:

LICENSEE:

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP d/b/a Verizon

Wireless
Signed by: .

By: 4C0
Printed Name: acK

Title: Senior Real Estate Manager
Date: Dec 5, 2024

Page 3 of 6



JUOZIII A, SE 0] PILIIJAI UIDIIY IISUIII

NOTES:
t

EQUIPRENT LAYOLT SHI®N RELOW BASKD ON
E KIS PROVIJES BY VERIZON WRELESS

7 CONTRACTOR 70 MSTALL EQUIPMENT PER

VANUFACTURER'S SSECFICATIONS LA

3

THE  SPARK  GAP  SMOMN  REQUIRES &N
ATEGRAL MAKUAL SHUTORF VALVE 1O BE
PSTAILED OM THE TAMK, ® L

W NFOXA 3B 6283

PROPOSED YIRIZON

EQUPHEN]T TO B

IETALLED BeSRE

CABDET: (1} ERICSSON

6548 BBy, (1) CAXSSON

= NIBIOHKBT/S, AND (1)
HIBH

EMTLEON 01 0070/8.
SEE MOTES FOR CETARS vy

dI< E §
EXISTiGG vEMEZON
RBER CASET

-

N
o %ﬁ
AE CABNET, SEE
OTES FOR DLTALS. o
REQURED WL o
HORKHG, CLEARMCE e L

EXISTING VERIZON
CHARLES CUAE —
CARNET - oo

EXISTING VERIZON 4 € S
BTS COWA CRENET

EXISTING vBUZON S
EGHE SATIERY CASINET oo™

EXSTAS VERIZOY 70"
x22°--0" COMCRETE PAD 4

PROPOSED WRIZON
SOuW LD GENERATOR.
SEL SHEET C-4 FOR x
DETARS.

yeor | o-o

EXISTNG VERIZON WETER

EXBTARG VERZON GISTOMECT

EXISTNG ASYMALY DATH oo

ENSTNG VERIZON RAYCAD

REWIC~627—Ff w28

SHEET C-30 FOR DETALS.

- EXISTARG VERIZON COMDUIT

FOR CORx #OUTING

\ EXSING vmméamm

4700 EXCHANGE COURT, SUITE 100
BOCA RATON, FL 33431
{581} 0954539

TI0M:
VZW SITE #: 5000021751
VIW SITE NAME:
MARION CO OAK RD WT

THS I mAG BOER TGFALY BONED
SEaLD I s W e o4 g ou;

N
O
W

3 Feveen,
O;b
A
%
X om *
-
0 o
"y
a?’lv"'-....-"
'l,,EEﬂ %
1533008

%,

Y
;aﬂ.‘;s-s T i

't g o b
PR
g,

omaen BY. | CHECKED BY.
SHEET TIRE
PROPOSED
EQUIPMENT
PAD LAYOUT

PROPOSED EQUIPMENT PAD LAYOUT H 3 | BOLLARD DETAIL
SCALE KT = 07 SCALE IN FEET TR —

9 JO t 98%

JaquInN/awdenN 8IS 3asuadi]

A8YL6YZIGZYS-O0v8-1 L LY-998F-2024 1 4V9 QI edojeauzg ubisnooQ

TSLTZ0000S/LM PY %BO QD UOLEN

€ pue 7 saded
€V LIdIHXH



9 Jo g 98eq

LJUOZIAD A ,, SE 0} PALIAJ.L UIRIAY RISUDIT

NOTES:

s
MM TAKY. HAS SUSFICHNT CaPa0TY

PO LOMNG  SEE THE
ilm TANK  COWPARATE AN, \‘SS
‘("gf BY COLUER ENSINEERNG &

®. W H[HR m
cmsmcrm

2. CONTRACTOR YO PSTALL EQURWENT PER
VANUFACTURER'S SPEQIRCATIONS.
p! m: SRARINGS ls OMLY A GRAPHIC
SENTATION THE  SYRUCTJRE
”onomms tTHE mu AY VARY

4 Faa avPROVED OVERALL HEDRY w 1377

¢ 135°-0"2
ANK

¢ $0-0"%
LAERION ANEDINAS

C' -0 THEFERENCE)
¢ TAGUNCA TIon

PROCOSED VERZON ANTENMA
TO B SSTALLED (YR OF 9)
X REETE -8B & -
FOR DETALS,

e DISANG VIR0 EQUIPWERT TO
mﬁh {3} RAYCAPS SEF SHERTS
3% TMROULH -0 FOR DETARS

P SETY 120N EQRPEERT
10 mmm: {1} RAYCAP
A {8) BRus. BE PLLTS
€-38 & C-30 FOR DETALS

e EASTING WATER TaRK

~—PER SPECEICATIONS OF 4FDS
\6) 1% COAX AND (3‘ R
CABLES 1O REMMN

VIRITON EQUPRENT
B PISTALED AT A (1)

SHEET C-18 FOR DETALS.

AT
VZW SITE #: 5000021751
VZW SITE NAME:
MARION CO CAK RDWT

493 CAX ROAD
L3447y

R#éluﬂ NC 27403359
OFFICE: (819, 6515351
w0 et 1l
L mn nn

2,
e,
”,

s,

.
L OSTATE OF i
“Llon R
¥, S’O‘&.KLG‘“ S

Tag,

taggs) p“\!.;.u 14, 2020

\ Wi,
‘\‘;oed *

>

!

é’;

1SS FOR:
CHECKED BY:

PROPOSED WATER TANK ELEVATION

SCHME 3 = 20

¢ pug 7 sageq

€V LIgIHXH

1521200005/ 1M PY Xe0 0 UOLB LISqUINN/3WEN 33§ 39s5uad

38V 16+23ATYR-00P8-1 L L-9097-20241 4¥9 Q1 @dojeauz ubisnoog



Docusign Envelope ID: 6AF1F202-4B66-4711-840C-842BE249148E

Licensee Site Name/Number: Marion CO Qak Rd WT/5000021751

EXHIBIT B-2

Total Inventory of Equipment (under this Third Amendment)

(3) Ericsson AIR6419 Antenna

(6) IMA MX06FHG865-HG Antenna

(3) Ericsson RRU 4490

(3) Ericsson RRU 4890

(2) Raycap RC3DC-3315-PF-48 OVP-6

(1) Raycap RCMDC-6627-PF-48 OVP-12
(1) Raycap RVZDC-6627-PF-48 OVP-12
(3) 1-5/8” Hybrid Cables

(6) 1-5/8” Coax Cables

50 KW LP Generator with 500 gallon tank

Page 6 of 6



